Fall Haul 2016
ALL SCHOOLS IN ILLINOIS THROUGH NOV 22:

Rolling Meadows High School (Rolling Meadows)
Palatine High School (Palatine)

Batavia High School (Batavia)

Prospect High School (Mount Prospect)

St Charles East High School (St Charles)

Hersey High School (John Hersey) (Arlington Heights)
Lemont High School (Lemont)

Lincoln-Way East High School (Frankfort)
Bolingbrook High School (Bolingbrook)
Yorkville High School (Yorkville)

Addison Trail High School (Addison)

Andrew High School (Tinley Park)

Hoffman Estates High School (Hoffman Estates)
Fremd High School (Palatine)

Morton West High School (Berwyn)

Oswego not-East High School (Oswego)

Lyons Township High School (La Grange)
Glenbard West High School (Glen Ellyn)

St Viator High School (Arlington Heights)
Glenbard East High School (Lombard)

Wheaton North High School (Wheaton)
Lincoln-Way Central High School (New Lenox)
Morton East High School (Cicero)

McKay Education Center (New Lenox)

# OF ITEMS

68,203
52,424
32,768
32,524
31,160
30,744
30,237
29,886
26,185
22,551
22,145
21,255
21,134
21,043
20,379
19,992
18,981
17,544
14,526
14,299
14,180
13,223
12,578
12,537



Geneva High School (Geneva)

St Joseph High School (Westchester)
Sandburg High School (Orland Park)
Romeoville High School (Romeoville)
Buffalo Grove High School (Buffalo Grove)
Trinity School (New Lenox)

Lockport East High School (Lockport)
Glenbard North High School (Carol Stream)
Oswego East High School (Oswego)
Whitney Young High School (Chicago)
Tinley Park High School (Tinley Park)
Riverside - Brookfield High School (Riverside)
Elk Grove High School (Elk Grove Village)
Providence Catholic High School (New Lenox)
Lane Technical High School (Chicago)
Bremen (Midlothian)

Lake Park High School (Roselle)

Proviso West High School (Hillside)

Stagg High School (Palos Hills)

Mundelein High School (Mundelein)
Lincoln-Way West High School (New Lenox)
Kenwood Academy (Chicago)

Downers Grove North (Downers Grove)
Aurora East High School (Aurora)

Plainfield North (Plainfield)

Wheaton Warrensville South High School (Wheaton)

Neuqua Valley High School (Naperville)
Sandwich High (Sandwich)

10,013
9,648
9,636
9,587
9,210
8,050
8,042
7,821
7,797
7,753
7,696
7,665
7,643
7,406
7,345
7,075
6,953
6,846
6,783
6,609
6,521
6,332
6,247
6,244
5,759
5,743
5,690
5,590



Barrington High School (Barrington)
Bartlett High School (Bartlett)
Willowbrook High School (Villa Park)

Oak Forest High School (Oak Forest)
Wheeling High School (Wheeling)

Plano High School (Plano)

Waubonsie Valley High School (Aurora)
Aurora West High School (Aurora)
Schaumburg High School (Schaumburg)
Mooseheart School (Mooseheart)
Algonquin/Jacobs (Algonquin)

Plainfield East (Plainfield)

Proviso East High School (Maywood)
Hinsdale Central High School (Hinsdale)
St Charles North High School (St Charles)
Christian Liberty Academy (Arlington Heights)
Clemente High School (Chicago)
Downers Grove South (Downers Grove)
Streamwood High School (Streamwood)
Marist High School (Chicago)

Round Lake High School (Round Lake)
York High School (EImhurst)

Somonauck high (Somonauck)

Plainfield Central (Plainfield)

Naperville Central High School (Naperville)
Dundee - Crown (Dundee)

De La Salle Inst For Boys (Chicago)
Plainfield South (Plainfield)

5,561
5,365
5,262
4,997
4,965
4,789
4,704
4,532
4,511
4,430
4,343
4,338
4,236
4,133
3,940
3,843
3,671
3,468
3,465
3,433
3,386
3,164
3,044
3,009
2,990
2,954
2,949
2,908



Freshman Center (Cicero)

Metea Valley High School (Aurora)
Glenbard South High School (Glen Ellyn)
Glenbrook High (Northbrook)

Conant High School (Hoffman Estates)
Larkin High School (Elgin)

St Ignatius College Prep (Chicago)
Stevenson High School (Lincolnshire)
Kaneland High School (Maple Park)
Elgin South High School (South Elgin)
Elgin High School (Elgin)

Montini Catholic High School (Lombard)

Lyons Township High School (Western Springs)

Crane Technical Prep School (Chicago)
Marmion Academy (Aurora)

Hinsdale South High School (Darien)
Naperville North High School (Naperville)
Maine West High School (Des Plaines)
Wauconda High School (Wauconda)
Crane Medical Preparatory Hs (Chicago)
Lake Zurich High School (Lake Zurich)
Community High School (West Chicago)
UIC College Prep (Chicago)

Grayslake Central High School (Grayslake)
Chicago Christian (Palos Heights)

Elgin Academy (Elgin)

Glenbrook South High School (Glenview)
Wells Community Academy (Chicago)

2,863
2,782
2,706
2,689
2,650
2,638
2,631
2,598
2,566
2,528
2,339
2187
2172
1,936
1,753
1,749
1,738
1,632
1,621
1,615
1,610
1,602
1,601
1,594
1,576
1,502
1,460
1,435



Juarez Academy (Chicago)

Marshall High School (Chicago)
Hampshire High School (Hampshire)
Wheaton Academy (West Chicago)
Richards High School (Oak Lawn)

Foreman College And Career Academy (Chicago)

Jones College Prep (Chicago)

Van Guard School (Arlington Heights)
Nazareth Academy (La Grange)

Holy Trinity High School (Chicago)
Huntley (Huntley)

Fenton High School (Bensenville)
Fenwick High School (Oak Park)
Grayslake North (Grayslake)

Lincoln Park High School (Chicago)
Brother Rice High School (Chicago)
New Trier High School (Winnetka)
North Aurora (North Aurora)

Crystal Lake (Crystal Lake)

Central High School (Burlington)
Perspectives of Technology (Chicago)
St Patrick High School (Chicago)
Chicago Bulls College prep (Chicago)
Providence St Mel School (Chicago)
Newark High (Newark)

Hillcrest (Country Club Hills)

Maine South High School (Park Ridge)
Libertyville High School (Libertyville)

1,433
1,424
1,416
1,347
1,345
1,325
1,272
1,237
1,230
1,228
1,214
1,183
1,124
1,120
1,112
1,106
1,095
1,085
1,069
1,034
1,032

960

941

937

921

875

858

853



St Edward Central Catholic High School (Elgin)
Carmel Catholic High School (Mundelein)

St Francis High School (Wheaton)

Crete (Crete)

Oak Park And River Forest High School (Oak Park)
Oak Lawn High School (Oak Lawn)
Lincoln-Way North High School (Frankfort)
Taft High School (Chicago)

Westmont High School (Westmont)

Maine East High School (Park Ridge)

Joliet West High School (Joliet)

Vernon Hills High School (Vernon Hills)
Farnsworth (Chicago)

Niles West High School (Skokie)

Kennedy High School (Chicago)

Notre Dame College Prep (Niles)

Luther North College Prep (Chicago)
Evergreen Park High School (Evergreen Park)
Benet Academy (Lisle)

Lakes High School (Lake Villa)

Forest View Academy (Arlington Heights)
Aurora Christian School (Aurora)

Hinckley/Big Rock High (Hinckley)

Leyden West High School (Northlake)
Antioch High School (Antioch)

Aurora Central Catholic High School (Aurora)
Loyola Academy (Wilmette)

Warren Township High (Gurnee)

819
796
782
770
746
714
700
689
689
688
682
658
650
643
615
612
611
588
581
558
545
528
528
500
491
466
447
428



Lisle High School (Lisle)

Harvest Christian Academy (Elgin)

Niles North High School (Skokie)

Mount Carmel High School (Chicago)
Shepard High School (Palos Heights)
Walther Christian Academy (Melrose Park)
Highland Park High School (Highland Park)
Guerin College Prep High School (River Grove)
Parkview Christian Academy (Yorkville)

I C Catholic Prep (Elmhurst)

New Trier Learning Center (Northfield)
Regina Dominican High School (Wilmette)
Joliet Catholic Academy (Joliet)

Rosary High School (Aurora)

Morgan Park Academy (Chicago)

Zell Jewish High School (Deerfield)
Christian High School (EImhurst)
Woodridge (Woodridge)

Resurrection College Prep High School (Chicago)

Westlake Christian Academy (Grayslake)
Joliet Central High School (Joliet)
Uno Charter School-Rogers Park (Chicago)

Marquette Manor Baptist Academy (Downers Grove)

Argo High School (Summit)

Leyden High School (Franklin Park)
Amundsen High School (Chicago)
Fenger Academy (Chicago)

Lake Forest High School (Lake Forest)

372
371
368
365
345
341
340
335
293
289
275
254
247
235
233
225
220
218
200
200
196
188
180
177
172
140
120
120



Illinois Mathematics Academy (Aurora)
Grant Community High School (Fox Lake)
Reavis High School (Burbank)

McAuley Liberal Arts High School (Chicago)
Oak Ridge School (Carpentersvle)

Dupage Technology Center (Addison)

Hyde Park Academy (Chicago)

Homestead (Montgomery)

Northridge Prep School (Niles)

Peotone High School (Peotone)

Waukegan High (Waukegan)

Lockport Central (Lockport)

St Benedict Prep (Chicago)

Cristo Rey St Martin College Prep (Waukegan)
Elwood (Elwood)

Evanston High School (Evanston)
Bloomingdale (Bloomingdale)

Richmond (Richmond)

St Laurence High School (Burbank)

Schurz High School (Carl) (Chicago)
Elmwood Park High School (Elmwood Park)
Woodlands Academy Of The Sacred Heart (Lake Forest)
Bogan Technical High School (Chicago)
Deerfield High School (Deerfield)
Westminster Christian School (Elgin)
Bowen High School (Chicago)

Glenwood School (Glendale Heights)
Kelvyn Park High School (Chicago)

115
114
113
110
110
105
100
98
90
90
84
76
75
70
70
70
68
60
60
59
55
48
45
42
42
41
40
40



Michele Clark Academic Prep High School (Chicago)
Porviso Mathematics And Science Academy (Forest Park)
Washington High School (Chicago)

Trinity High School (Tinley Park)
Schaumburg Christian School (Schaumburg)
Marego High (Marego)

Community High School (North Chicago)
Lutherbrook Academy (Addison)

Mather High School (Chicago)

Ogden International School (Chicago)
Roosevelt High School (Chicago)

Urban Prep Charter Academy (Chicago)
Willows Academy (Des Plaines)

Heritage Christian School (Frankfort)

St Francis De Sales High School (Chicago)
St Rita Of Cascia High School (Chicago)
Alcott College Prep (Chicago)

Hubbard High School (Chicago)

Ridgewood High School (Norridge)

Richards Career Academy (Chicago)
Wilmington High School (Wilmington)
Iroquois West High School (Gilman)

40
40
40
38
35
33
30
30
30
30
30
30
30
26
25
25
23
20
20
16
15
11



