## Fall Haul 2016

ALL SCHOOLS IN ILLINOIS THROUGH NOV 22:	# OF ITEMS
Rolling Meadows High School (Rolling Meadows)	68,203
Palatine High School (Palatine)	52,424
Batavia High School (Batavia)	32,768
Prospect High School (Mount Prospect)	32,524
St Charles East High School (St Charles)	31,160
Hersey High School (John Hersey) (Arlington Heights)	30,744
Lemont High School (Lemont)	30,237
Lincoln-Way East High School (Frankfort)	29,886
Bolingbrook High School (Bolingbrook)	26,185
Yorkville High School (Yorkville)	22,551
Addison Trail High School (Addison)	22,145
Andrew High School (Tinley Park)	21,255
Hoffman Estates High School (Hoffman Estates)	21,134
Fremd High School (Palatine)	21,043
Morton West High School (Berwyn)	20,379
Oswego not-East High School (Oswego)	19,992
Lyons Township High School (La Grange)	18,981
Glenbard West High School (Glen Ellyn)	17,544
St Viator High School (Arlington Heights)	14,526
Glenbard East High School (Lombard)	14,299
Wheaton North High School (Wheaton)	14,180
Lincoln-Way Central High School (New Lenox)	13,223
Morton East High School (Cicero)	12,578
McKay Education Center (New Lenox)	12,537

Geneva High School (Geneva)	10,013
St Joseph High School (Westchester)	9,648
Sandburg High School (Orland Park)	9,636
Romeoville High School (Romeoville)	9,587
Buffalo Grove High School (Buffalo Grove)	9,210
Trinity School (New Lenox)	8,050
Lockport East High School (Lockport)	8,042
Glenbard North High School (Carol Stream)	7,821
Oswego East High School (Oswego)	7,797
Whitney Young High School (Chicago)	7,753
Tinley Park High School (Tinley Park)	7,696
Riverside - Brookfield High School (Riverside)	7,665
Elk Grove High School (Elk Grove Village)	7,643
Providence Catholic High School (New Lenox)	7,406
Lane Technical High School (Chicago)	7,345
Bremen (Midlothian)	7,075
Lake Park High School (Roselle)	6,953
Proviso West High School (Hillside)	6,846
Stagg High School (Palos Hills)	6,783
Mundelein High School (Mundelein)	6,609
Lincoln-Way West High School (New Lenox)	6,521
Kenwood Academy (Chicago)	6,332
Downers Grove North (Downers Grove)	6,247
Aurora East High School (Aurora)	6,244
Plainfield North (Plainfield)	5,759
Wheaton Warrensville South High School (Wheaton)	5,743
Neuqua Valley High School (Naperville)	5,690
Sandwich High (Sandwich)	5,590

Barrington High School (Barrington)	5,561
Bartlett High School (Bartlett)	5,365
Willowbrook High School (Villa Park)	5,262
Oak Forest High School (Oak Forest)	4,997
Wheeling High School (Wheeling)	4,965
Plano High School (Plano)	4,789
Waubonsie Valley High School (Aurora)	4,704
Aurora West High School (Aurora)	4,532
Schaumburg High School (Schaumburg)	4,511
Mooseheart School (Mooseheart)	4,430
Algonquin/Jacobs (Algonquin)	4,343
Plainfield East (Plainfield)	4,338
Proviso East High School (Maywood)	4,236
Hinsdale Central High School (Hinsdale)	4,133
St Charles North High School (St Charles)	3,940
Christian Liberty Academy (Arlington Heights)	3,843
Clemente High School (Chicago)	3,671
Downers Grove South (Downers Grove)	3,468
Streamwood High School (Streamwood)	3,465
Marist High School (Chicago)	3,433
Round Lake High School (Round Lake)	3,386
York High School (Elmhurst)	3,164
Somonauck high (Somonauck)	3,044
Plainfield Central (Plainfield)	3,009
Naperville Central High School (Naperville)	2,990
Dundee - Crown (Dundee)	2,954
De La Salle Inst For Boys (Chicago)	2,949
Plainfield South (Plainfield)	2,908

Freshman Center (Cicero)	2,863
Metea Valley High School (Aurora)	2,782
Glenbard South High School (Glen Ellyn)	2,706
Glenbrook High (Northbrook)	2,689
Conant High School (Hoffman Estates)	2,650
Larkin High School (Elgin)	2,638
St Ignatius College Prep (Chicago)	2,631
Stevenson High School (Lincolnshire)	2,598
Kaneland High School (Maple Park)	2,566
Elgin South High School (South Elgin)	2,528
Elgin High School (Elgin)	2,339
Montini Catholic High School (Lombard)	2,187
Lyons Township High School (Western Springs)	2,172
Crane Technical Prep School (Chicago)	1,936
Marmion Academy (Aurora)	1,753
Hinsdale South High School (Darien)	1,749
Naperville North High School (Naperville)	1,738
Maine West High School (Des Plaines)	1,632
Wauconda High School (Wauconda)	1,621
Crane Medical Preparatory Hs (Chicago)	1,615
Lake Zurich High School (Lake Zurich)	1,610
Community High School (West Chicago)	1,602
UIC College Prep (Chicago)	1,601
Grayslake Central High School (Grayslake)	1,594
Chicago Christian (Palos Heights)	1,576
Elgin Academy (Elgin)	1,502
Glenbrook South High School (Glenview)	1,460
Wells Community Academy (Chicago)	1,435

Juarez Academy (Chicago)	1,433
Marshall High School (Chicago)	1,424
Hampshire High School (Hampshire)	1,416
Wheaton Academy (West Chicago)	1,347
Richards High School (Oak Lawn)	1,345
Foreman College And Career Academy (Chicago)	1,325
Jones College Prep (Chicago)	1,272
Van Guard School (Arlington Heights)	1,237
Nazareth Academy (La Grange)	1,230
Holy Trinity High School (Chicago)	1,228
Huntley (Huntley)	1,214
Fenton High School (Bensenville)	1,183
Fenwick High School (Oak Park)	1,124
Grayslake North (Grayslake)	1,120
Lincoln Park High School (Chicago)	1,112
Brother Rice High School (Chicago)	1,106
New Trier High School (Winnetka)	1,095
North Aurora (North Aurora)	1,085
Crystal Lake (Crystal Lake)	1,069
Central High School (Burlington)	1,034
Perspectives of Technology (Chicago)	1,032
St Patrick High School (Chicago)	960
Chicago Bulls College prep (Chicago)	941
Providence St Mel School (Chicago)	937
Newark High (Newark)	921
Hillcrest (Country Club Hills)	875
Maine South High School (Park Ridge)	858
Libertyville High School (Libertyville)	853

St Edward Central Catholic High School (Elgin)	819
Carmel Catholic High School (Mundelein)	796
St Francis High School (Wheaton)	782
Crete (Crete)	770
Oak Park And River Forest High School (Oak Park)	746
Oak Lawn High School (Oak Lawn)	714
Lincoln-Way North High School (Frankfort)	700
Taft High School (Chicago)	689
Westmont High School (Westmont)	689
Maine East High School (Park Ridge)	688
Joliet West High School (Joliet)	682
Vernon Hills High School (Vernon Hills)	658
Farnsworth (Chicago)	650
Niles West High School (Skokie)	643
Kennedy High School (Chicago)	615
Notre Dame College Prep (Niles)	612
Luther North College Prep (Chicago)	611
Evergreen Park High School (Evergreen Park)	588
Benet Academy (Lisle)	581
Lakes High School (Lake Villa)	558
Forest View Academy (Arlington Heights)	545
Aurora Christian School (Aurora)	528
Hinckley/Big Rock High (Hinckley)	528
Leyden West High School (Northlake)	500
Antioch High School (Antioch)	491
Aurora Central Catholic High School (Aurora)	466
Loyola Academy (Wilmette)	447
Warren Township High (Gurnee)	428

Lisle High School (Lisle)	372
Harvest Christian Academy (Elgin)	371
Niles North High School (Skokie)	368
Mount Carmel High School (Chicago)	365
Shepard High School (Palos Heights)	345
Walther Christian Academy (Melrose Park)	341
Highland Park High School (Highland Park)	340
Guerin College Prep High School (River Grove)	335
Parkview Christian Academy (Yorkville)	293
I C Catholic Prep (Elmhurst)	289
New Trier Learning Center (Northfield)	275
Regina Dominican High School (Wilmette)	254
Joliet Catholic Academy (Joliet)	247
Rosary High School (Aurora)	235
Morgan Park Academy (Chicago)	233
Zell Jewish High School (Deerfield)	225
Christian High School (Elmhurst)	220
Woodridge (Woodridge)	218
Resurrection College Prep High School (Chicago)	200
Westlake Christian Academy (Grayslake)	200
Joliet Central High School (Joliet)	196
Uno Charter School-Rogers Park (Chicago)	188
Marquette Manor Baptist Academy (Downers Grove)	180
Argo High School (Summit)	177
Leyden High School (Franklin Park)	172
Amundsen High School (Chicago)	140
Fenger Academy (Chicago)	120
Lake Forest High School (Lake Forest)	120

Illinois Mathematics Academy (Aurora)	115
Grant Community High School (Fox Lake)	114
Reavis High School (Burbank)	113
McAuley Liberal Arts High School (Chicago)	110
Oak Ridge School (Carpentersvle)	110
Dupage Technology Center (Addison)	105
Hyde Park Academy (Chicago)	100
Homestead (Montgomery)	98
Northridge Prep School (Niles)	90
Peotone High School (Peotone)	90
Waukegan High (Waukegan)	84
Lockport Central (Lockport)	76
St Benedict Prep (Chicago)	75
Cristo Rey St Martin College Prep (Waukegan)	70
Elwood (Elwood)	70
Evanston High School (Evanston)	70
Bloomingdale (Bloomingdale)	68
Richmond (Richmond)	60
St Laurence High School (Burbank)	60
Schurz High School (Carl) (Chicago)	59
Elmwood Park High School (Elmwood Park)	55
Woodlands Academy Of The Sacred Heart (Lake Forest)	48
Bogan Technical High School (Chicago)	45
Deerfield High School (Deerfield)	42
Westminster Christian School (Elgin)	42
Bowen High School (Chicago)	41
Glenwood School (Glendale Heights)	40
Kelvyn Park High School (Chicago)	40

Michele Clark Academic Prep High School (Chicago)	40
Porviso Mathematics And Science Academy (Forest Park)	40
Washington High School (Chicago)	40
Trinity High School (Tinley Park)	38
Schaumburg Christian School (Schaumburg)	35
Marego High (Marego)	33
Community High School (North Chicago)	30
Lutherbrook Academy (Addison)	30
Mather High School (Chicago)	30
Ogden International School (Chicago)	30
Roosevelt High School (Chicago)	30
Urban Prep Charter Academy (Chicago)	30
Willows Academy (Des Plaines)	30
Heritage Christian School (Frankfort)	26
St Francis De Sales High School (Chicago)	25
St Rita Of Cascia High School (Chicago)	25
Alcott College Prep (Chicago)	23
Hubbard High School (Chicago)	20
Ridgewood High School (Norridge)	20
Richards Career Academy (Chicago)	16
Wilmington High School (Wilmington)	15
Iroquois West High School (Gilman)	11